OP \$40.00 3522829

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM444698

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wild Forest Products LLC		09/20/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concise Consultants Ltd.	
Street Address:	70 Battery Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 221	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10280	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3522829	WILD FOREST PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126888315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127059837

Email: jmacaluso@gibney.com

Correspondent Name: John Macaluso
Address Line 1: 665 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Macaluso	
SIGNATURE:	/John Macaluso/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wild Forest Products TM Assignment 1 (00730573x7A624)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0649 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILD FOREST PRODUCTS LLC, a Limited Liability Company

duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a business

address at 70 Battery Place, #104, New York, NY 10280 (herein "Assignor"), is the owner of

the U.S. trademark "Wild Forest Products", registration number 3522829 (herein the

"Mark"); and

WHEREAS, CONCISE CONSULTANTS LTD., a Corporation duly organized and

existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a business address at 70 Battery

Place, Suite 221 New York, NY 10280 (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and

all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the U.S. trademark registration

therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest

in and to the Mark and the U.S. trademark registration therefor for the United States,

including the goodwill associated with the Mark.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers,

instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may

require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in

Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such

evidence is deemed necessary by Assignce, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or

control of Assignor.

RECORDED: 09/27/2017

Date: 9/20/17

WILD FOREST PRODUCTS LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0650